T1400(HSD1G-135E)

NO WHRRE LYIE SR YRR EXH By | AR Note
) Part Code Chinese Name Chinese Specification English Name Unit | Qty(pcs)
1. T3 FH /Upper Gearbox
oo 23 24 25
- o6
27
cg
29
LB\
1 |90101-0820-09 B GB/T5783/M8*1.25*20/8.8%% /& A 5% Bolt M8*1.25*20 PCS 1
2 |91301-0001 PR E GB/T862.1-19875h ik §1 Z # B /8*0.841 Fi65mn Spring washer 8*0.8 PCS
3 |91801-T02512 EFRME R HSD1G-105/9E#R$NEE Fr @15x@25x2.5(BHas LAYHE )  [Steel washer @15xp25x2.5 PCS 1
GB/T276-
4 [91601-6202-P63 Hhx 19943 557k 7% 600005, / @15*(35*11 /P62 ik 4 C3/62 |Bearing 6202 PCS 1
02
5 |20501-T02504 Bamt Clutch inner core PCS 1
6 Main shaft

%1, 20 W




A
B
\V
6-1 192201-0005 0ZIE GB/T3452.1-2005% £ S 51 ORISR Z £ Bl /16*1.8 0 ring 16*1.8 PCS
6-2 192104-0001 AR GB/T895.2-1986%H F$ 22 148 /25 Checking ring for shaft ¢ 25 PCS
. HSD1G-105/ 3 %41 F20CrMnTi (GB/T3077- .
6-3 [20701-T02501 FHh 00V 25 0mm /5 41350 G/ /6 B £ Main shaft PCS
6-4 [91701-0003 $WEBR GB/T308&zh3h7K fWEKD6.3 Steel ball PCS
HSD1G-
6-5 |20705-T02501 ELTEE 105/ E A% # F65Mn(p6x@0.8x23)EE 4 t, FF |Retaining spring PCS
5K Z Q65WIK
HSD1G-105/ 3 4 W Bt 5 #4 E20Cr (GB/T3077-
6-6 [20702-T02501 FHER 1 99)EC /KR FN B RS/ 1% | tRhE1415/16% 1| 55(2515/1 |Duplex gear for main shaft PCS

0Fih

Counter shaft

%2 W, 20 W




7-1 192201-0007 0ZIE GB/T3452.1-2005% £ S 51 OBV IS £ /8l /25%1.8 0 ring 25*1.8 PCS 1
= HSD1G-105 /8% 44/E20CrMnTi (GB/T3077-
- _ &l
7-2 |20802-T02501 &l % 99) i 130mm Counter shaft PCS 1
GB/T301-
7-3 191609-51104-P63 DS 19953 S EREMAR 51000/ P6£R i FE 4 C3/920%935%10/5110 |Bearing 51104 PCS 1
4
7-4 |20803-T02501 ElthihE HSD1G-105 /R #hihEHr FRA5H#4N (@32x36x17.5) %2 |Counter shaft sleeve PCS 1
_ . HSD1G-105 /&3 B 520Cr (GB/T3077-
_ - =l 5
7-5 [20801-T02501 ) e LB 1 99139 t/40 5 /B2, Rk 52026 /P 10t Duplex gear for counter shaft PCS 1
7-6 (91607-182420-P63 S GB/T297- Bearing HK182420 PCS 2
1994 8 51 [ 4 75 7 B & /P6 i B2 2 C3/HK182420 &
7-7 191501-0003 ] GB/T1096-2003 %1% £ L AR /6*6*20 Flat key 6*6%20 PCS 1
o HSD1G-105/F &)< 1544 & 20CrMnTi (GB/T3077- .
7-8 120804-T02501 FEhih 99) #1045 /10Z 3 5 Driving umbrella gear PCS 1
HSD1G-
if EE S,
7-9 [91801-T02511 §15§H105.37020 105/3EFREM#E F /10x@18x 1.0 fi T A& 12 & AR IREERCE  [Steel washer ¢10x¢p18x1.0 PCS ne;jcsjed
KHE
] GB/T6178-19861FY X f FFi&12 1)
- - - L3 i *1,
7-10[90611-1000-39 25 ARIBZE/M101.5/8%% /1 (2 % Nut M10*1.5 PCS 1
7-11{91402-0003-79 FF 058 GB/T91-20007F O $8/2.5*25/ 5 H §F Cotter pin 2.5*25 PCS 1

Reverse Shaft

%3 W, 20 W




g

=91 7 |

|

|

|
[

-10 s‘;“ J\» e

8-1 192201-0008 0ZIE GB/T3452.1-2005% £ S 51 ORISR £ /8l /18*1.8 0O ring 18*1.8 PCS
« HSD1G-105 /{83444 /5 20CrMnTi (GB/T3077-
- - |
8-2 |20901-T02501 el 99 127mm Reverse shaft PCS
8-3 [20906-T02501 HE HSD1G-105 /31344241 F20CrMnTi (GB/T3077-99) Pushing plate PCS
ooy HSD1G-105 /&34 X EX 1544 /5120CrMnTi (GB/T3077-
- _ | %5
8-4 120904-T02501 PV, 909) ik | 205 /HES || EH15 Duplex gear for reverse shaft PCS
HSD1G-105/HSD1G-
8-5 [91801-T02503-9 EFRINE A 105/FEFREMEE B #4 Q235 (p30xp16x4) B FE3%4# &2 /%  |Steel washer @30x@16x4 PCS
53
HSD1G-
8-6 (20909-T02502 IR E 105 /|34 PR AI58 A4 FT65Mn/ I FEIFH R EIAL (920x@1.6 |Steel washer @20x@1.65%55 PCS
5x55)
8-7 120903-T02501 FIEHRNE HSD1G- " = |Stop sleeve for reverse shaft PCS
105 /B34 HBR AL B F1Q235(P12*21*24) [E E #4345
8-8 [90706-0001-Z9 SEHE GB/T848-2002/ |\ [E-A%R /12*2/ T5 5% Flat washer 12*2 PCS
8-9 [91402-0003-Z9 FFO5H GB/T91-20007F O%5/2.5*25/ 5 B §F Cotter pin 2.5*25 PCS
8-1090612-1200-Z9 23S GB/T6181-19867% fa FF i & 182 -AFIB/M12*1.75 /85 F %  [Nut M12*1.75 PCS
o HSD1G-105/ 3 & #5441 E$2 44 (ZL101-GB/T1173-
. . A5
9 |[20201-T02501-R0O1 THRFAERE 1995) /4248 8 /A5 4730 /RAL30204] 25 I 48 Upper gearbox PCS
HSD1G-
10 120214-T02501 HLHR 105/4713 R 44 FRABSEB R /75 0B 234 B, {RA\ER434£118m |0il level gauge PCS
m
GB/T276-
11 [91601-6204-P63 Hhx 1994 R TR 7K 600005, /p20*47*14 /P6£R PR A C3/62 |Bearing 6204 PCS

04

axand

5 4

71, 3% 20 T




12 [90707-0001-Z9 F#E S ©10xD22x4 /5 [ 5F Flat washer ®10x®22x4 PCS 1
13 [90801-0001-Z9 HERE GB/T93-19874r BB S5 4 /8 /10%2.6 /5 B 6 Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 1
s GB/T119.1-2000 F #¥44- _ ,
14 191103-0510 E4E$E Kii?ﬂ(ﬁﬁélﬂﬂ&&%ﬁ%‘%ﬂﬂﬁ*lo Cylinder pin ¢5*10 PCS 2
15 [92201-0002 0ZIE GB/T3452.1-2005 % £ S 51 FHORV1% i 5 £ Bl /40%2.65 0 ring 40*2.65 PCS 1
16 [90101-1025-09 e GB/T5783/M10*1.5%25/8.8%% /& 3 £ Bolt M10*1.5*25 PCS 1
17 [20704-T02501-09 |FHEE= HSD1G-105/ 3 %% & #1 T4 5#5W Main shaft gland PCS 1
HSD1G-
18 |20703-T02501 FihihE 105/ F HEhER FRASHIN (920x@25x12.5) 3E7E 4558 [Mainshaft sleeve PCS 1
Ex ]
R GB/T9877.1- .
19 [91901-0003-02 ii:ES ) 1088HEES S BT 25 B Py £ B A9 FB Y / 25 407 /IR Oil seal 925*40*7 PCS 1
20 [91302-0001 LEENEE GB/T858-1988[H ¥} A I sh#L B /20*1 Lock washer 20*1 PCS 1
21 [90616-2000-ZE B GB/T810-1988/)\[F 42 f}M20*1.5/8%% / & 15 Nut M20*1.5 PCS 1
HSD1G-
22 [20707-T02501-9 TRE 105/ BB RASH/ BTF A S KEZEOAEN T /%  |Flatkey sleeve PCS 1
£
23 [90701-0004-Z9 THE GB/T97.1-2002F 34 B -A%% /6*1.6 /15 A §F Flat washer 6*1.6 PCS 4
24 [90801-0005-Z9 HEHE GB/T93-1987 r AE RIS F H B /6%1.6 /I H £ Spring washer 6*1.6 PCS 4
25 [90301-0620-09 1257 GB/T70.1/M6*1*20/8.8/4% 1% (5 5% Screw M6*1*20 PCS 4
26 [20213-T02501-2 FIRPE HSD1G-105/ = {R 3P BAHRST14 (AR E0.8mm) /5 Main shaft protection cover PCS 1
27 [90101-0820-09 2% GB/T5783/M8*1.25*20/8.8%% /1 3 §% Bolt M8*1.25*20 PCS 1
28 [90801-0003-79 HERE GB/T93-19874r AE RS HL ] /8*2.1/IE 5 Spring washer 8*2.1 PCS 1
29 [91801-T02501 JEFRINE 7 HSD1G-105/3EFR$M#H B #4 F1Q235(¢p8x(p30x2.5) Steel washer @8x@30x2.5 PCS 1
30 [91501-0003 ] GB/T1096-2003 L8 BT HEAR /6%6*20 Flat key 6*6*20 PCS 1
31 [91105-0630 =S GB/T879.2-20003% 14 R 4F 54 B 142 B /D6*30 Cylinder pin ¢6*30 PCS 1
HSD1G-
32 [20213-T02501-9 B E 105/# 34841 R4S #5N/BCA. CEURRTIRI44T. A E 10 |Shifting arm PCS 1
OommR7S (RAMATHRRAEER, TiRT) EE
31 [90901-0630-29 S GB/T882-1986%54HB%! /6*30,/ 15 (9 5% Pin roll 6*30 PCS 1
32 [20301-T02502-2 P HSD1G-105/#a 34 844 FRZG35/FL12@12.2mm/EF 5 Shafting arm ¢12.2mm PCS 1
33 [91402-0004-79 FFO5H GB/T91-20007F M$5/1.6*20/ 15 B §F Cotter pin 1.6*20 PCS 1
34 [20306-T02501 BEXEWNE HSD1G-105/#234 X BidE#1Fa5#50 (916x@20x35.5)  [Shifting arm bushing ¢16x¢20x35.5 | PCS 1
35 |92201-0006 REAE GB/T3452.1-20053% E S & FHOEAZ BX 354/ /11.2%2.65  |Oring 11.2*2.65 PCS 6
36 [21206-T02501 itk X5 HSD1G-105/#a343k X At R4S #IN/ & 2 shifting fork shaft PCS 1
37 [21201-T02501 BEHZRX HSD1G-105 /#3538 X #4/RZG35/ K B shifting fork PCS 1
38 [92101-0007 AR GB/T894.1-1986%H 3% 4 4 FE-AEl /16 Checking ring for shaft ¢ 16 PCS 1

%5 W, 20 W




39 [90105-1225-09 2 GB/T5786/M12*1.25%25/8.84% /1 B &¢ Bolt M12*1.25*25 PCS 1
40 190801-0006-Z9 HERE GB/T93-19874r fE BUse S 30 B8 /12*3.1 /5 B 6% Spring washer 12*3.1 PCS 1
HSD1G-
41 |91801-T02502-9 EFRINEE R 105/3EAREMR B #4 Q235 (p12x37x4) 5 Z Rt /4E15 3 [Steel washer @12x@37x4 PCS 1
T
42 190601-0800-39 25 GB/T6170-200018) 75 f 12 R} /M8*1.25/84% /15 (A &F Nut M8*1.25 PCS 1
HSD1G-
= AL 105/ B E&IE || MTRASHIN/BENFEDE (FEBEK .
43 120211-T02504-9 B 5 : R > |Clutch cable sliding seat PCS 1
= NEE) | EREMANEE, REREEES RN/ RE &
HEE
44 21211-T02501 I HSD1G-105 /{5444 X #1/RZG35/ % 2 Reverse fork PCS 1
45 190101-0530-09 2 GB/T5783/M5%0.8%30/8.84% /4515 B £F Bolt M5*0.8*30 PCS 1
7| sl L Reverse shaft bushing
- | -
46 |20905-T02501 EEEEHES HSD1G-105 /344 E M RAS#5K (p16x@20x31.5) (016x(20x315 PCS 3
47 [21209-T02502-9 IS X 5 HSD1G-105/ B3k X 47 R45#5N /% & Reverse fork shaft PCS 1
48 [21203-T02501 BERX HSD1G-105/8 43 X #/RZG35/ % 2 Clutch fork PCS 1
49 |21205-T02501-F BEHE X4 fsbic- - . —~ wesn |Clutch fork shaft PCS 1
105/ B &1k X Br454#5% /5 8B 3072 RAL30204] 5= it 28
50 [91402-0004-79 FFO5H GB/T91-20007F O55/1.6*20/ 15 B §F Cotter pin 1.6*20 PCS 1
51 [90901-0630-Z9 S5 GB/T882-19864%5%#BH!/6*30 /1 A £ Pin roll 6*30 PCS 1
52 [90601-0800-39 25 GB/T6170-20001%x f 12} /M8*1.25 /848 / 15 (A 5 Nut M8*1.25 PCS 1
53 [90801-0003-Z9 HERE GB/T93-1987fr Bl S5 3 8 /8*2.1 /I A 6 Spring washer 8%2.1 PCS 1
54 [90701-0002-79 FHE GB/T97.1-2002 4 [B-A%% /8*1.6 /15 A §F Flat washer 8*1.6 PCS 1
HSD1G-
55 [20211-T02503-9 BARKE 105/ A %EE | MRASHN/FZREEE (BBREEES |Clutch cable fixing seat PCS 1

AREp i) R

2 {TEFEER 43 /Bottom gearbox

%6 W, 20 W




e @b pf

1 [90612-1200-Z9 2 GB/T6181-19867 f FH &8 /- AFIB/M12*1.75 /15 (4 [Nut M12*%1.75 PCS 1
2 |91402-0003-Z9 FFO5H GB/T91-2000FF O$5/2.5*25/ I B §F Cotter pin 2.5*25 PCS 1
ot HSD1G-105/ M#h<> 1544 &20CrMnTi (GB/T3077- ,
3 [20603-T02501 N1 99ttt 43t /10 B Driven umbrella gear PCS 1
GB/T297-
4 191606-30206-P63 & 1994 [F 4R F 7&K 300002 /030*062 /P6 LR 1B 4 C3/302 |Bearing 30206 PCS 1
06
4-1 |90601-1000-39 25 GB/T6170-200015 5 A2} /M10*1.5/84% /15 A 5% Nut M10*1.5 PCS 4
5 |90801-0006-Z9 HERE GB/T93-1987#r /AR S50 8 /12*3.1/ B 5 Spring washer 12*3.1 PCS 1
6 |90701-0007-Z9 THE GB/T97.1-2002 A B -ARI /12*%2.5 /15 A §E Flat washer 12*2.5 PCS 1
TN HSD1G-105/ Mzh<> 154 44 F20CrMnTi (GB/T3077- .
7 (20604-T02501 NSt 99) 44 203mm/ 5 £ 1045 /10 E IR ik Driven umbrella gear shaft PCS 1
GB/T297-
8 |91606-30204-P63 VS 1994 [F 38 F 4 AR300005 /20* 47 /P6 2R 5= 3 C3/302 |Bearing 30204 PCS 1
04
4= s A HSDlG‘
9 20609-T02501 TEfAEHEEE Gasket for bottom gearbox(0.5mm) PCS

105/f7EM S REEMBENY300/ThA1ERE (F0.5mm)

/7O, 20 W

as




— HSD1G- needed
K 7 :I:A—/rAA—A-Q E
9 120609-T02502 TERERRE 105477255 & R 4 FENY300RH i A 485 (20.3mm) Gasket for bottom gearbox(0.3mm) PCS
HSD1G-
10 [20601-T02501-R07 |fTEFEHE 105 /4T /e 56 R B 4E T 2 M RHT250 /R 4R /PT021C Bottom gearbox PCS 1
BB
11 [90101-1040-09 2 GB/T5783/M10*1.5%40/8.848% /1% 9 5% Bolt M10*1.5*40 PCS 4
GB/T276- .
12 [91601-6009-P63 LV 199458 HR BT 600007 45+ 7516 /P63 B 5.C3 /6009 Bearing 6009 PCS 1
HSD1G-
13 |91801-T02507 EFRME R 105/3E#RENEE Fr /945.5x60x0.21FE L 155 5 _E P15 54T |Steel washer ¢45.5x@60x0.2 PCS
EQEZEERE, ZoKEA0.2--0.4mm as
HSD1G- needed
13 |91801-T02508 EFRINE 105/3E#RINEE Fr /945.5x@60x0.5FE P 155 5 E P15 54T |Steel washer ¢45.5x@60x0.5 PCS
AL ZEER, EKEE0.5mm
14 [20606-T02501-E i E HSD1G-105/%; & it E A1 FRAS#HEN/ & 15 Output shaft sleeve PCS 1
s s - av; T i -
15 |20622-T02501 Pk Itk E= 25)])312;_105/ WATIR B R20CMTL (GB/T3077- | exgonal output shaft sleeve | PCS 1
] o g HSD1G-105/{T> %44 /E20CrMnTi (GB/T3077- .
16 [20605-T02501 1TREFH 909) 4t KI3615 /1023 5 Walking umbrella shape gear PCS 1
GB/T297-
17 [91606-32009-P63 Hh& 1994 [F 48 F 7&K 300005 /p45* @75 /P6 LR B4 5 C3/320 |Bearing 32009 PCS 1
09
— . HSD1G- Gasket for the side cover of bottom
_ A d:kk‘_uaﬂ—:\%-g ? .
18 |20612-T02501 ERIMBERE || 5 o a2 b ENY300RH 8% (503mm)  |gearbox(0.3mm) PCS | o
_ . HSD1G- Gasket for the side cover of bottom needed
_ VA d:kk‘_u.lﬂé%-’ E> .
18 120612-T02502 ERIERE || )51 a2 b ENYS00RH 182 (50.5mm)  |gearbox(0.5mm) re
HSD1G-
19 |20611-T02501-R07 FTEMIRE 105 /47755805 2 X R4 T2 # RHT300/PT021CHS4I &  |Side cover for bottom gearbox PCS 1
SO
20 [90701-0001-79 FHE GB/T97.1-2002 4 B -AZR /10%2 /15 1 % Flat washer 10*2 PCS 10
21 |90801-0001-Z9 HERE GB/T93-1987#r e Al 52 40 B /10%2.6 /15 B ¢ Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 10
22 [90301-1035-09 12457 GB/T70.1/M10%1.5*35/8.8/4% /15 B3 5% Screw 10%2.6 PCS 6
. GB/T9877.1- .
_ _ S * *
23 |91901-0005-01 £ 198 8HERE B 2t B P £ B A9FB Y 045+ 06278 T Oil seal @45*62*8 PCS 4
24 [20608-T02502 g HSD1G-105 /7577 % 4 3l B354 /4H4500mm /32 75 Output shaft PCS 1
N - /N2 B
25 [20613-T02501-B01  [BhbE HSD1G-105/F522 541 RQ235/BlfL./PTBlack C Dust cover PCS 2

REBZIEHE

%8 T, 20 W




HSD1G-105/7x 77 B 2 &4+ 5Q235/32757, #1426} /PTBlack

26 [20617-T02503-B01 NAEEE C B Hexgonal fixing sleeve PCS 2

27 [90101-0820-09 1 GB/T5783/M8*1.25%20/8.84% /1% 5 5% Bolt M8*1.25*20 PCS 2
HSD1G-

28 [90704-T02501 EER 105 /4R FRESAR (912.2%918.2%0.5) AT EEHUS [Copper washer ¢12.2%¢18.2*0.5 PCS 1
BTl

29 [90104-1212-09 12 GB/T16674.2/M12*1.25%12/8.84% /¥ 5 £% Bolt M12*1.25%12 PCS 1
WELEN 1/ Ak (25%36)  (BRFL) /HEE)/PTBlack

- ComBAm R At/ SR . HIEMAPT Cool Gray
- -23-AG- I TURWER =
1 ?;2_691?‘?52]3302;_53 AG éﬁjgé\]ﬂ*“mmz‘ﬂﬁ( LICH Kt/ Z 0 T N JE S -F 2R (85D /%L |[K186FAE gasoline engine set | 1.0000

AR G D/ B EA ii/ e S5/
At e/ g Ty /Al T AR

4. =/ R EEEEER4 /Flange plate and clutch

%9 W, 20 W




HSD1G-

1 [20203-T02501 2L S A AR 105 /55 22 53 1 A A AR FINY3 00/ R A FE . (J50.5m |Gasket for flange plate & engine PCS
m)
2 |20202-T02501-B01 et HSD1G-105 /7% %441 FiHT250/PTBlack C Z2®73EWi%  |Flange plate PCS
HSD1G-
3 |20215-T02501-9 St R B 105/t I EIEFE AT i 45#40 (M12x25x1.25) #8~fL/¥# [ |Drain bolt PCS
B
. HSD1G-
N lj - AN Y /‘"“A/“"‘Q ‘ R
4 [20204-T02501 ;ﬁ*ﬁg{ﬁm”*ﬁﬁ 10555 >4 S A A & H AR R NY300H A48 % (J£0.5 |Gasket for flange plate & gearbox PCS
mm)
GB/T276-
5 [91601-6007-P63 Sh& 19943 BRI K 600002 /p35*62*14 /P6 4415 N C3/60 |Bearing 6007 PCS
07
HSD1G-
. X 105/ 85234 1F/B2178/1865mA (Fuadih) & (H&4%s
R ST A\ 08 ) i L .
6 |20500-T02504 BasmdAt(E ) S 20501-T02504 /52 32 4L H20502- Clutch assy PCS
T02501) KA RMERABE G/ FEIE
7 190801-0003-Z9 b i) GB/T93-1987Fr i Bt R 2 [l /8*2.1 /i (14 Bolt M10*1.5*35 PCS
. *1.25%25/8.8% /K ([H e 2L# T35
8 [90301-0825-0F BRAT GB/T70.1/M8"1.25%25/8.8% /i (HIAZHFEIIN Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS
* * 4 SWE ([ R A TR
9 190301-0830-0E BRAT )GB/T7O'1/M8 1.25*30/8.8% /5l (Bl iR =28 T3 /15h Flat washer 10*2 PCS
10 |90701-0001-Z9 TP GB/T97.1-2002F#&-A% /10*2 /85 & Screw M8*1.25*25 PCS
11 [90801-0001-Z9 I GB/T93-1987br#E B3 £ pl /10*2.6/ 1 H £F Spring washer 8*2.1 PCS




12 [90101-1030-09 iRie GB/T5783/M10*1.5*30/8.84% /i (1 %% Bolt M10*1.5*30 PCS
13 [90101-1035-09 e GB/T5783/M10*1.5*35/8.84% / I 4% Bolt M10*1.5*35 PCS
— ﬂﬁ -
5. {RB&FT+3h 5 Z3EER4/Bumper+Engine Support frame
14 13 12 11 2 10
1 f ; 4 ;“ \ i :E':
| / i -
Yy
| 1 {1 /
\= [y N : 2 ‘
LA ‘:h . 2 2 ¥ &
.— L U
\ \%1 . gq;“;-—“—_:za 1 - {" )
- A "‘ ™)
\ - a oﬁ_»__
o —— o N
j f ﬂ 3
Iy, & _ -
¥, \ \ \ ' \
== \ \ '-I i',l D&
\ C : 4 \3
AT G [0 . ‘ ‘
1 25200-T02721-B01 - 186;) 135/ (R BAT 414444 51Q235 /B 186FLE ML, Sz # B K:325m | Bumper PCS 1
m/ Bk H ERRE AL /PTBlack C B {6 = hmiy
2 90701-0001-Z9 i GB/T97. 1 3B -AZR/10%2/ 15 F14F Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 4
3 90801-0001-Z9 L ] GB/TO3 bRt AL 3 35 2 ] / 10%2. 6/ (4% Flat washer 10*2 PCS 12
4 90101-1045-09 Rie GB/T5783/M10%1. 5%45/8. 84% /¥4 I8¢ Bolt M10*1.5*45 PCS 4
5 90702-0004-Z9 TP GB/T96. 2 KEE-CZR/10%2. 5/ W A% Flat washer 10*2.5 PCS 4
6 90101-1040-09 e GB/T5783/M10*1.5*40/8.8%% /i (1% Bolt M10*1.5*40 PCS 2
- . 135/#1 510235/ % H FL44™ /T 1 86F L&y ML/ T 8 4h 25 X 36/ .
7 25101-T02705-B01 ISR PTBlack C MELh 2% Y 4~ Engine support frame PCS 1
8 90801-0001-Z9 P GB/ T3k R 355 44 Bl / 10%2. 6/ 5 (%% Spring washer 10%2.6 PCS 6
9 90601-1000-39 12 GB/T6170T /S A UERE/MLO*1. 5/8% /15 4E Nut M10*1.5 PCS 6
10 Nut M8*1.25 PCS 4
11 |90605-0600-M9 BRAF GB/T6182 2RYAE & J&@ R AE 7S f B IERE /M6%1 /9% /5 A4E  [Nut M6*1 PCS 3
HSD1G-
12 |25205-T02503-R06 REGFT SRR (CR)  |105/(RIAT M B M FRABS ¥R/ H /51 2 (FUZ4T [ | Plastic cover for bumper PCS 1
5D PT1655CH a7 ki
13 [90319-0640-09 BRAET GB/T 70. 29 /51T 5 SLUBAT /M6%1%40/8. 8¢/ H & Screw M6*1*40 PCS 1

6. ¥FZE/Handle

11 T, 320 W




GB/T9AT RS EK I K IR Sk R4ET /M6+40/4. 8% /¥5 H %8 (FE

90302-0640-59 BRET st Screw M6*40 PCS
P g (m [DI07
10103-T02501-R06 ) 105/ $kTF- G B BB FRABS 2Rl /CEK/ FH F-105/135/135AH1  |Plastic cover(banana type) PCS
A I /PT1655CH 2T 25k,
90605-0600-M9 R GB/T6182 2TUAE 4@ #RAF /S f A BB BE /M6%1/94% /W5 (%% [Nut M6*1 PCS
HSD1G-
10600-T02508-R01 SHMFF % 44 105/ "1 FF IR 2H 44 /Hi 105/ 135/ 135ACHER/ EE R L (231 ] FF 5% | Throttle valve switch with cable PCS

/FRIEFL /K 1450/ 55K 110mm

o12 T, 20 W




HSD1G-

5 10109-T01502 HFRE (EX) 80B/IRFREEM BN T #E I/ T KK Fr#k /L & 25mm/4:118. [Gum cover for handle PCS 2
HSmm
7 10108-T02402 & HSD1G-100B/4% &/t 25mm & 14/ 58 i 5 / il R 2% = Cable nail PCS 1
HSD1G-
o 105/ B A F #0235/ & FEM6%25 75 Mg 24 . i
8 10400-T02506-R01 L AIBFA S it it Tt A Clutch 1 PCS 2
= # /TR SR/ A A e ever
K 1050mmEE K 140mm/ 4 F- 5553 ARAL3020 4L 76 i 98
HSD1G-
) ) . 105/4k T 2444 510235/ Cak/ B AR (RSO S AR AN s Ag A )
9 10101-T02521-B01 BRF2E 5 2 2T D 25mm, R s S22 B B /PTB] ok Handle PCS 1
C BT
10 |10204-T02501-B01 WALAR HSD1G-105/15 4R A1 5 2G35/Ck /PTBlack C {43 i ¥8 | Teeth plate PCS 1
HSD1G-
11 |10202-T02509-B01 HF B (CRERD) 105/4KF FER J51Q235 /FRCaREh F-22, H oA #3541 58 /A id |Handle support arm PCS 1
YEB) /2 R e A L & 18/PTBlack C BB f52= Y mi i
12 |10205-T02501-9 PR A7 Stop block PCS 1
13 190101-1040-09 125 GB/T5783/M10%1. 5%40/8. 84% /¥4 I8¢ Bolt M10*1.5*40 PCS 1
14 |90701-0001-Z9 i) GB/TO7. 1738 -AZ% /10%2 /W5 (4% Flat washer 10*2 PCS 4
15 190801-0001-Z9 L [ GB/ T3 b HE 2! o0 2 U] / 10%2. 6/ (1 EF Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 8
16 |90601-1000-39 12 GB/T6170T 5 N R EE/M10%1. 5/8%% /W5 A ¥ Nut M10*1.5 PCS 4
o e 100G-1/4 I EH TR By B i/ Y IR SIM10/100G-1/3T6Q- s
- SO RS
17 |10802-T07001 BHURE 5,10/ 5 ¢6+159CHS £4 Gum cover for shifting lever PCS 4
18 |11107-T02501 B e HSD1G—105/ 81 5 Je b7 i M 22 / R R pin PCS 1
19 [11106-T02501 P e B HSD1G-105/#e 44T il i B4 e 6 (£7K3. 5%) ffh Fixing sleeve for shifting lever PCS 1
100G-
20 [11101-T07002-5 E SR L/ B354 510235/ 7% & 10mm/BEDEK - N T4k F /A [Shifting lever PCS 1
TIRE/ PEE
21 |11105-T02501-5 R T HSD1G-105/ 424 4h A4 Q235 /B ey 2N AT / S5 Shifting indicator cover PCS 1
et T L B}
22 [10201-T02501-E11 5) 105/ ARG A EEAL FRABS MR/ CaR ek 2L / 4% ¥ L E 34mm*64 | Plastic cover for handle supportarm | PCS 1
mm/ -+ F+105/135/135A81%4/PT Cool Gray 11C¥& KL
23 |11119-T02401 IREC A B HSD1G-100B/ 4% e 248l / F T #e i b /B &5 3k F 48/ B4 [Rubber washer PCS 1
24 190701-0008-Z9 T GB/T97. 1 P4 Bl -A /163 /1 1 £F Flat washer 14*2.5 PCS
25 |90801-0002-7Z9 LR ] GB/T93brHE R B £ Bl /16%4. 1/ W5 (5% Spring washer 14*3.6 PCS
26 |10901-T02501-5 RBAEBRELT  |HSDIG-105/ % RN BUSEHL T 45880/ Cak, A58 i/ #ik |Locking handle PCS 1

13 T, 20 W




HSD1G-

27 [10802-T01002 BARE (F2K) 75/ B EM RPVCH10% T WEAERS /15 Bk, ##k/PM 7L |Gum cover for locking handle PCS 1
12/

28 [30207-T05503 BRBA 2k 3TG—6/ R B 448/ 1550/1400mm Lighting cable PCS

29 [30203-T02502 KT % HSD1G-105/4T FF2¢/ & 25mmiffii (&4 90. £kK100) Light on-off switch PCS

i R BlkES e 7

30 190302-0645-59 HRET %ngwmaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂgﬂ/ Mox45/4. 821/ H . (I Screw M6*45 PCS 1
HSD1G-105G/ HaAT 2044 /LEDKT /788 34N e 6 — 5% /10—

31 |30106-T03301 FLAT (LED) 80V XLk /H5DJ221-4A JDJ211- Light(LED) PCS 1
4A3 -/ TATATLOGOSR IR S A FF

32 [25511-T06801-9 Fp ke |1SD1G-80A- _ BN Light bushing PCS 1
1/ B2 AR AT B/ 9*p16*5.5 /71 [ Q235 /14 1 4%

. _ HSD1G-
HIE=E57 I N %” + &/ b5 |2 =

34 [10504-T02511 ff'“;éj“ CRARCHA5 105/ 1313428/ FLBk B4 F/ BLCE K T 22 /% K. 1200mm/ & [Reverse cable PCS 1
K-85mm/ B 30-45° fEIF44k X

35 |91402-0002-Z9 FOH GB/TI1JT 145/ 2420/ W £ Cotter pin 2*20 PCS

36 [90902-1022-9 RIFRFF O 4 b BT B Rl R 3584N /1022 15 19 8¢ Pin roll 10*20 PCS
HSD1G-

37 [10501-T02501-9 [EIESEEES 105/1314%3EF-44 FiQ235/4T F£18. 5/Batfii S AIF44E T/ |Reverse lever PCS 1
4% /B 105/ 105G/ 135815 /2 / Ak /CEk

38 [30208-0001 REUE WA & 15/4:1200mm Corrugated pipe PCS 1

39 [90107-0620-09 2ie GB/T5789/M6%1%20/8. 844/ [14% Bolt M6*1*20 PCS 1

40 |30115-T02601-9 HHL i3 B 4 S 2 105E/ Hi A B AR 3L 286 Q235 /e FEER 48 1/ L Key brackt for E-start PCS 2

41  |10144-T02601 R HSD1G-105E/#5 ik B2 / .2 5/ i Ji Bl14H R S B2 F B F- 48/ H2 (5 | Rubber cover PCS 1

42 190602-0600-39 R GB/T6177. 17Nk 22 R BE/M6%1/84% /W (A 5¢ Nut M6*1 PCS 1

7. ¥EHEEERS>/Trailer body

14 T, 20 W




1 |90601-1000-39 R GB/T61701 275 MUEEE/M10%1. 5/8%% /Wi 8¢ Nut M10*1.5 PCS 5
2 |90801-0001-Z9 LR ] GB/T93br#E R B3 £ Bl /102, 6/ W5 A 5% Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 3
3 190701-0001-Z9 S E GB/T97. 1 F-# [ -AZ% /10%2/ W5 A 5¢ Flat washer 10*2 PCS 6
4 190101-1050-09 1R GB/T5783/M10%1. 5%50/8. 84 /W5 (4% Bolt M10*1.5*50 PCS 3
" HSD1G-105/100/100B/100C/100C~1/100G- .
5 |[25302-T02507-9 i - ety . Saf 18*120 PCS 3
HeE A 1/105/135/ /M HE UHEA b T A5/ 15 118/ B 18, Ke120 P2 EY P
] ] . 105/135/HEH4A/ & 18. 5/FF#460/37 X 3X & 12/F L HLIIIE .
6 |25301-T02518-B01 ERCEESZ JIE6/PTBLack CIB 20 15V Trailer body PCS 1
7 [90101-1035-09 12 e GB/T5783/M10%1. 5%35/8. 8% /1% FA4: Bolt M10*1.5*35 PCS 2
HSD1G-
N v _ "
8 125303-T02514-B01 A (M10) 105/ 44544 )51 0235/ FF 4 1 4mm/ e J& 1 3mmk 7 /45447018, 5 Connecting frame PCS 1

//AGEEFL S B 7] 22 25 FLFE 9 190/PTBlack C
Ak




9 |91401-0002-Z9 RAY DIN11024/ ® 3%20%60,/ 1% (4% R pin ®3*20*60 PCS 3
10 [91401-0001-Z9 R DIN11024/ ® 2%9%38/ W (£ R pin ®2*9*38 PCS 1
— T /= N
11 |25306-T02501-B01  |BEA#ET] HSD1G-105/MEL /s JJ ¥ i 65Mn/ LAY/ JEL3mm/PTBlack C g Givnce blade PCS 1
B
12 [90901-1040-79 Bk GB/T882445HBHY /10%40/ ¥4 (4% Pin roll 10*40 PCS 1
8. #J5. Rubber Wheel
1 |90101-1025-09 e GB/T5783/M10*1.5%25/8.8%% /1% (9 5% Bolt M10*1.5*25 PCS 8
2 190701-0001-Z9 SERE GB/T97.1-2002F {8 -A%R /10%2 /15 B 5 Flat washer 10*2 PCS 8
3 190801-0001-Z9 HELE GB/T93-1987#rAE B s F #L B /10*2.6 /15 H §F Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 8
4 [90601-1000-39 B2 GB/T6170-200018) /X f 181} /M10*1.5/8%% /15 A & Nut M10*1.5 PCS 8
HSDS1G-135/& W . SMEE, AFESME+RIERIRH/5.0-
5 [40100-T02706-E11 5.0-12Z& % faERMH |12/% % PT Cool Gray 5.0-12 Rubber wheel(left) PCS 1
11CA IR & = IEmE /R EA124 A (AZR)
" HSD1G-135/Z & 44 /FQ235 /A2 5.0-
6 |40301-T02701-E11 Rt 12855 /3275 /4280mm/PT Cool Gray 1104 Tt 255 1548 Wheel Tube PCS 2
7 190901-0850-Z9 S 4 GB/T882-1986%5%#BH! /8*50 /1 £ Pin roll 8*50 PCS 2
8 [91401-0001-Z9 R$H DIN11024/D2*9*38/1E A 5E R pin $2*9*38 PCS 2
HSDS1G-135/& . SMEE, AFESME+HIaRIRH/5.0-
9 140200-T02706-E11 5.0-12H % ARERE  |12/3 2, PT Cool Gray 5.0-12 Rubber wheel(right) PCS 1

11CL K E =B / FURA121 A (AZR)

16 T, 20 T




9. #iRtk/Fender

HSD1G-105/Z& % R4R 5 X 2241 5Q235/BL5.0- 124 f4/6.0-

25408-T02508-B01 LHERARAT X 4R 128805, & /ASERF4, % /AS$SBHR/155mmE; /PTBlack |Front bracket for left fender PCS | 1.0000
CREZIMHE
HSD1G-105/#& # ik B S 3844 Q235 /BL5.0- 1242 f5/6.0-

25409-T02508-B01 AERRAT R 12888, & /AR FEL,% /A RAR/155mmE /PTBlack |Front bracket for right fender PCS | 1.0000
CREZIME

90702-0002-Z9 T#E GB/T96.2 K [ -CLR / @8*@24*2 /I O §F Flat washer @8*@24*2 PCS | 4.0000

90801-0003-Z9 HERE GB/T93fR AR BA S $ FE /8*2.1/ 5 A 5 Spring washer 8*2.1 PCS | 4.0000

90101-0820-09 Loy GB/T5783/M8*1.25*20/8.82% /1 4 £ Bolt M8*1.25%20 PCS | 4.0000
HSD1G-

25402-T02505-B01 LHERIR 105/4445BMR(8l) #1/8Q235/E2100/100A/100B/105/105|Right side fender PCS | 1.0000
G/135A/A%k/PTBlack C & = ¢
HSD-

25402-T02506-E11 LHRIR 105/ 44458k (F) #$1/EQ235/E2105/105G/135/A%k/PT  |Right main fender PCS | 1.0000
Cool Gray 11C4 K& = HEYE

90602-0600-39 L3Sy GB/T6177.1% fi sk X HIE R /M6*1 /8% /IE A 5E Nut M6*1 PCS | 14.0000

O17 W, 20 W




9 190107-0612-09 Ly GB/T5789/M6*1*12/8.84% /15 A 5% Bolt M6*1*12 PCS | 6.0000
10 |90107-0616-09 Ly GB/T5789/M6*1*16/8.84% / 15 (9 5% Bolt M6*1*16 PCS | 8.0000
HSD1G-105/#4 B4R /5 X 22+ F1Q235 /B AZRA F42/5.0-
11 |25411-T02508-B01 HRRE X4 12/6.0-12% fifi /1054 BUAZR #2438 4% /PTBlack C Rear bracket for fender PCS | 1.0000
RERICHE
12 [90101-1025-09 24 GB/T5783/M10%1.5*25/8.84% /& £ Bolt M10*1.5%25 PCS | 2.0000
13 |90701-0001-Z9 S GB/T97.1E 3B -A%/10%2/TE A §E Flat washer 10*2.6 PCS | 4.0000
14 190801-0001-Z9 HELE GB/T93fR A RIA S 3 [ /10%2.6/ 15 B 5% Spring washer 10%2.6 PCS | 2.0000
15 [90601-1000-39 25 GB/T6170184 /X 2R} /M10*1.5/85% /15 A §F Nut M10*1.5 PCS | 2.0000
HSD-
16 |25401-T02506-E11 EiRIR 105/ #4388k () #1/8Q235/E2105/105G/135/A%k/PT  |Left Main fender PCS | 1.0000
Cool Gray 11C4 /K& = HEEE
HSD1G-
17 |25401-T02505-B01 ERIR 105/ &34R#R (81) #4/EQ235/E2100/100A/100B/105/105|Left side fender PCS | 1.0000
G/135A/A%k/PTBlack C & = ¢
10. 7] B &4y /Blades
11
1 |90901-0850-Z9 $HH GB/T8824K5BE /8*50 /1% (5 5% Pin roll 8*50 PCS 4
2
3 |91401-0001-Z9 RE DIN11024/®2*9*38 /15 3 £ R pin ®2*9*38 PCS 4
- =
4 |50201-T02504-B01  |HJIH HSD1G-105/4 7] i (F57)) #/R65Mn/PTBlack C Right blade PCS 16
RESLmE

%18 T, 320 T




HSD1G-105/Z 7] K (£t7]) #4565Mn/PTBlack C

5 |50101-T02504-B01 ENFR 5 = s left blade PCS 16
6 [90101-1030-09 2 GB/T5783/M10*1.5*30/8.84% /1% 9§ Bolt M10*1.5*30 PCS 32
7 |90801-0001-Z9 HELE GB/T93-1987 4 /AR S50 8 /10*2.6 /5 B 5 Spring washer 10*2.6 PCS 32
8 [90601-1000-39 28 GB/T6170-200015 X f 48R /M10*1.5/8%% /15 A 5% Nut M10*2.6 PCS 32

HSD1G-

= ; 105/BI71 8 (R ETI3+1) RE—HRS/ENE /327 (..
9 |50104-T02504Z-E11 |EI/]f5(% gt i ” Side blade axl PCS 2
RIIEES) (BEAR) R4t M ERE/PT Cool Gray ide blade axle

11C4 I & =

HSD1G-
10 [50102-T02501Z-E11  |EJ]f5(3E%) 105/ 715 (2#ET]) 3EMEQ235/327 /A4 £%4 /2  |Main blade axle PCS 2

%= /PT Cool Gray 11C4 R & = MR8

HSD1G-
11 [50106-T02504-E11 [E3nk: 105/1&10 %44 81Q235/3277 (E3mm)finsg s /185X & /PT|Side disc PCS 2

Cool Gray 11C4 R & =L HEEE

11. BB JEa1E/E-start
4@\ ]
A@ :
\%
-
T, \‘\ T)
1
3

1 |30103-T02601 HA 2 HSD1G-105E/1E, fi#l HUMZE /28 &4 445/745mm Battery cable pcs 1
2 |[30101-T10102-B01 FLJM AR 1000B-2/Q235/Mt12V/36AhH )il /PTBlack C B ff2mi [Battery bracket pcs 1
3 |30104-T02601 LR B HSD1G-105E/ B M A A/ Bic 12V, 36AhHLJH Battery rubber cushion pcs 1

%019 T, 320 W




. HSD1G-105E/ S 4Ed B i 12V
30109102502 THA 36Ah CE UL A PESE S s Battery (36Ah) pes
HSD1G-
30300-T02601-B01 R R 2% LA L05E/ &l 4k MRS & 14F, 84T, WERIZEEE K24/ |Depression bar pcs
Bt 12V36A/PTBlack C SA{425misd
30208-0001 WS BEE 915/4£1200mm Corrugated pipe PCS

20 T, 320 T




